And address of receiving party(ies) Arrie and address of receiving party(ies) ame: M. CORN INC. ternal Address: treet Address: Treet Address: 7442 CAMPO FLORIDO ity: BOCA RATON tate: FLORIDA buntry: USA Zip: 33433 Iditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes⊠ No filed together with a new application. Patent No.(s)
ame: M. CORN INC. ternal Address: treet Address: 7442 CAMPO FLORIDO ity: BOCA RATON tate: FLORIDA ountry: USA Zip: 33433 Iditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No filed together with a new application.
ity: BOCA RATON tate: FLORIDA ountry: USA Zip: 33433 Iditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ∐Yes⊠ No filed together with a new application.
ountry: USA Zip: 33433 Iditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes⊠ No filed together with a new application.
filed together with a new application.
ed? ⊡Yes ⊠No
Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
Payment Information
a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Expiration Date
b. Deposit Account Number 18-2284
Authorized User Name: Jennifer E. Lacroix
Date Total number of pages including cover 2 sheet, attachments, and documents

,

CH \$40.00 182284 29365290

NO. 942 P. 2

Attorney Docket No.: SCT-10-5027

Application No. 29/365,290 Filing Date: July 7, 2010

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign(s) to <u>M. CORN INC.</u>, its successors, legal representatives and assigns (hereafter "the assignce") the entire right, title and interest in the invention of improvements entitled <u>FOLDING</u> <u>PORTABLE POTTY WITH DOUBLE SEAT</u> and in the above application for a Patent of the United States therefor, and in any reissue, extension, division or continuation of any Patent that may be granted upon said application or applications. The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Patent to said assignee.

For said consideration the undersigned hereby agree(s), upon the request of said assignee, to execute any and all divisional, continuation and renewal applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or supplemental oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Patent that may be granted said application that said assignee may deem necessary or expedient, and for said considerations the undersigned further agree(s) upon the request of said assignee, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in interference, to cooperate with said assignee, in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, and the undersigned hereby agree(s) to perform, upon said request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And for the said considerations the undersigned hereby assign(s) to said assignee the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvement for any and all foreign countries and agree(s) upon the request of said assignee to execute any and all documents in connection with any and all applications for foreign Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to vest title said foreign applications and patents in said assignee.

Date

Monifis Corr

PATENT REEL: 025317 FRAME: 0911

EAST\43085276.1

RECORDED: 11/30/2010